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Electricity Industry Act 1993
Under section 169C of the Electricity Industry Act 1993 (as amended or replaced), and without
prejudice to any other rights of Citipower, CitiPower Pty ACN 064 651 056 (ÒCitiPowerÓ) has
determined the following tariffs for deemed contracts with former franchise customers of Citipower,
on and from 4 January 2001 until such time as the customer revokes the contract or enters into a
new contract with CitiPower or other tariffs are determined and gazetted in accordance with section
169D of the Electricity Industry Act 1993 (as amended or replaced).
1 RESIDENTIAL
1.1 Winner Tariff GH/GL Excluding GST Including GST

Energy Prices: 
l Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm 
Monday to Friday)
All consumption 17.21c/kWh 18.93 c/kWh
l Off-Peak Periods (All other times)
All consumption      3.77 c/kWh 4.14 c/kWh
Service Charge per quarter $27.36 $30.09

1.2 Residential Tariffs GD and GR 
First 1020 kWh/quarter 11.48 c/kWh 12.62 c/kWh
Balance 12.78 c/kWh 14.05 c/kWh
Service Charge per quarter $30.53 $33.58

1.3 Off-Peak Load Managed Storage Water Heating 
Tariff Y6/YT
All consumption 3.83 c/kWh 4.21 c/kWh
Supply under Tariff Y6 is available for 6 hours 
nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters
of approved types meeting load management
requirements.

1.4 Off-Peak Storage Water Heating Tariff Y8
(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)
All consumption 4.55 c/kWh 5.00 c/kWh
Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours  
nightly for permanently wired storage water heaters

of approved types.

1.5 Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J6/JT
All consumption 3.83 c/kWh 4.21 c/kWh
Supply under Tariff J6 is available for 7 hours 
nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for 
permanently wired storage space heaters of
approved types where supply is taken in 
conjunction with Tariff Y6
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Excluding GST Including GST
1.6 Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J8 

All consumption 4.55 c/kWh 5.00 c/kWh
Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours
nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for 
permanently wired storage space heaters of 
approved types, where supply is taken in 
conjunction with Tariff Y8.

1.7 Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J 
All consumption 4.55 c/kWh 5.00 c/kWh
Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours 
nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for 
permanently wired storage space heaters of 
approved types, where supply is not taken in 
conjunction with a storage water heating Tariff. 

2 GENERAL PURPOSE LOW VOLTAGE 
2.1 General Purpose Time-of-Use Tariff D 

Energy Prices
l Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm 

Monday to Friday)
All consumption 16.65 c/kWh 18.31 c/kWh

l Off-Peak Periods (All other times)
All consumption 3.25 c/kWh 3.57 c/kWh

Service Charge per month $10.75 $11.82
2.2 General Purpose Tariff E 

First 7000 kWh/month 16.36 c/kWh 17.99 c/kWh
Balance 12.38 c/kWh 13.61 c/kWh
Service Charge per month $12.97 $14.26

2.3 Tariff E1
(Available only to installations currently
taking supply under this tariff).

Energy Prices:
l 7 am to 11 pm
- First 5500 kWh/month 19.23 c/kWh 21.15 c/kWh
- Balance 12.45 c/kWh 13.69 c/kWh

l 11 pm to 7 am
- All consumption 3.97 c/kWh 4.36 c/kWh

Service Charge per month $11.24 $12.36

2.4 Commercial Residential Tariff G
(Available only to installations currently 
taking supply under this tariff)
First 5000 kWh/month 16.80 c/kWh 18.48 c/kWh
Balance 13.35 c/kWh 14.68 c/kWh
Service Charge per month $12.97 $14.26
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Excluding GST Including GST
2.5 Metered Demand Tariff V

(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)
Energy Price 5.37 c/kWh 5.90 c/kWh
Demand Price $/kW/month $19.14 $21.05
The minimum chargeable demand is the higher of 
100 kW or 60% of agreed demand.

3 COMMUNITY SERVICE
3.1 Community Service Tariff N 

All consumption 14.25 c/kWh 15.67 c/kWh
Service Charge per month $10.75 $11.82

3.2 Tariff N1
(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)
Energy Prices
l 7am to 11pm - All consumption 14.07 c/kWh 15.47 c/kWh
l 11pm to 7am - All consumption 4.57 c/kWh 5.02 c/kWh
Service Charge per month $10.75 $11.82

4 GENERAL PURPOSE HIGH VOLTAGE 
4.1 General Purpose Tariff E5

(Available only to installations currently 
taking supply under this tariff).
Energy Prices:
l 7 am to 11 pm  

First 5500 kWh/month 22.82 c/kWh 25.10 c/kWh
Balance            14.81 c/kWh 16.29 c/kWh

l 11 pm to 7 am
All consumption 4.73 c/kWh 5.20 c/kWh

Service Charge per month $14.62 $16.08

Excluding GST Including GST
5 PUBLIC LIGHTING 

The following prices do not include excluded services including repair, maintenance and
replacement of street lighting for which there will be an additional regulated charge as
provided for in the Electricity Distribution Price Determination 2001-2005 made by the
Office of the Regulator-General.

$ pa $ pa
Mercury Vapour 80W $38.61 $42.47
Mercury Vapour 125W $54.96 $60.45
Mercury Vapour 250W $117.65 $129.41
Mercury Vapour 400W $180.27 $198.29
Mercury Vapour 700W $304.72 $335.19
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Excluding GST Including GST
5 PUBLIC LIGHTING (continued)

Metal  Halide 70W $41.93 $46.12
Metal  Halide 150W $76.57 $84.22
Metal  Halide 175W $86.03 $94.63
Metal  Halide 250W $117.04 $128.74
Metal  Halide 400W $180.27 $198.29
Metal  Halide 1000W $427.96 $470.75
Metal  Halide 1500W $638.19 $702.00

High Pressure Sodium 50W $33.48 $36.82
High Pressure Sodium 70W $41.93 $46.12
High Pressure Sodium 100W $55.22 $60.74
High Pressure Sodium 150W $76.77 $84.44
High Pressure Sodium 250W $120.27 $132.29
High Pressure Sodium 400W $185.51 $204.06
High Pressure Sodium 1000W $427.96 $470.75

Excluding GST Including GST
6 MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
6.1 Traffic Control Signals

Supply charge each metered
installation $14.90 per month $16.39
(if installation is not metered  $10.40 per month) $11.44
plus energy charge of 8.30 c/kWh 9.13 c/kWh

6.2 Security Lighting
Domestic and Commercial Residential ÒLight SentryÓ
2 x 20W fluorescent
or 50W mercury lamp $34.00 per quarter $37.40 per qtr
(retained for existing installations only

6.3 Commercial, Industrial and Farm ÒWatchman LightÓ
Initial charge per lamp $180.00 $198.00
plus the following charges per lamp:

TYPE AND RATING OF LAMP CHARGE/
MONTH

Mercury 125W $10.53 $11.58
Mercury 250W $18.12 $19.93
Mercury 400W $25.46 $28.00
Sodium 150W $18.06 $19.86
Sodium 250W $21.67 $23.83
Sodium 400W $26.56 $29.21

6.4 Telecom Telephone Cabinets
1 x 20W fluorescent, plus energy used by 
STD telephone (24 hour operation). Provision
of unmetered energy only $36.00 $39.60
per cabinet per year.
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6.5 Unmetered Supplies

CHARGE
Less than 50 Watts/mth $17.00 $18.70
Mobile X-Ray unit or equivalent/day $10.25 $11.27
Identilite/sign/qtr $60.90 $66.99
Telecom Remote Customer 

Multiplexer/mth $34.80 $38.28
Mobile radio network/mth $42.95 $47.24
Remote weather stations/mth $16.30 $17.93
Metrolite bus shelters -

S1 Full advertising/mth $27.25 $29.97
S2 Limited advertising/mth $19.80 $21.78
S3 Vandal-proof no advertising/mth $17.00 $18.70

Ice warning lamps/mth $16.25 $17.87

3 November 2000

JOHN MARSHALL
Chief Executive Officer

CitiPower Pty
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